COFFEE BOARD: BENGALURU
Daily Coffee Market Report Monday, June 06, 2016    
	    Futures Prices 03.06.2016

	ICE (New York)- Arabica- US cents / lb
	LIFFE(London) – Robusta -US $ / tonne and cents / lb in brackets (10 MT contract)

	Month
	Price
	Prev. Price
	Month
	Price
	Prev. Price

	July – 2016 
	127.10
	123.00
	July – 2016
	1641 (74.43)
	1632 (74.03)

	Sep – 2016
	129.05
	125.00
	Sep – 2016 
	1668 (75.66)
	1656 (75.11)

	Dec – 2016   
	131.55
	127.55
	Nov – 2016
	1682 (76.29)
	1668 (75.66)


ICO Group Indicator price on 02.06.2016 and previous price in brackets
	Other Mild Arabica 
	Robusta 
	
	Exchange Rate Rs/ US $

	US Cents/lb
	Rs/kg
	US Cents/lb
	Rs/kg
	
	

	153.29 (152.49)
	227.24 (226.08)
	84.46 (84.88)
	125.20 (125.84)
	
	67.24


	Futures Price Trend	
			













Market Analysis
ICE Arabica coffee futures for July 4.1 cents, or 3.3 percent, at $1.271per lb. July robusta coffee futures settled up $9 at $1,641 per tonne.

	
 Differentials:
	Ar. Plant. A
	Ar.Chy.AB
	Rob.Pmt.AB
	Rob.Chy.AB

	
			NY +18 to +20 
	NY –25 to –30 
	LIFFE +650 to +700 
	LIFFE +160 to +180


	

	
ICTA Auction Prices Rs/Kg as on 02.06.2016 (2015-16 season crop)
	Grade 
	MNEB
	AA
	PB
	A
	AB
	B
	C
	BBB

	Arabica Plantation
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	119.00

	Arabica Cherry
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---

	
	RKR
	A
	PB
	AA
	AB
	B
	C
	BBB

	Robusta Parchment
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---

	Robusta Cherry
	---
	---
	116.00
	---
	116.00
	---
	113.00
	108.00



Raw Coffee Price (Karnataka) as on 05.06.2016 in Rs/50 kg
	Ar.Pmt
	Ar.Chy
	Rob.Pmt
	Rob.Chy

	7450
	-
	7500
	3275
	-
	3375
	5600
	-
	5660
	2780
	-
	2800




	Export update:  From 1st  January 2016 to 03rd June 2016 (in metric tonnes)

	
	INDIAN COFFEE 
	Ar.Pmt
	Ar.Chy
	Rob.Pmt
	Rob.Chy
	Roasted seeds
	R & G
	Instant
	Total

	1
	Provisional exports (Indian coffee)
	26157
	7113
	13121
	85238
	18
	81
	10225
	141954

	2
	Provisional exports corresponding period last year
	20694
	7120
	17450
	63447
	12
	127
	8317
	117167

	3
	Provisional re-exports
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	48
	34808
	34856

	4
	Provisional re-exports corresponding period last year
	0
	0
	0
	0
	85
	84
	30008
	30178

	5
	Total provisional exports (1+3)
	26157
	7113
	13121
	85238
	18
	128
	45033
	176810

	6
	Total provisional exports corresponding period last year (2+4)
	20694
	7120
	17450
	63447
	97
	211
	38325
	147345



Disclaimer: The Board neither guarantees the accuracy of the information nor accept any liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from the use of this report
Arabica
Jul'16	5	6	9	10	11	12	13	16	17	18	19	20	23	24	25	26	27	31	1	2	3	121.5	124.5	126.45	128.75	129.75	130.05000000000001	130.1	133.6	132.69999999999999	130.1	123.95	124.7	122.14999999999999	121.8	121.4	121.5	121.3	121.55	121.9	123	127.1	Sep'16	5	6	9	10	11	12	13	16	17	18	19	20	23	24	25	26	27	31	1	2	3	123.25	126.25	128.1	130.44999999999999	131.5	131.9	131.95000000000007	135.4	134.6	132.05000000000001	125.9	126.64999999999999	124.1	123.8	123.35	123.4	123.25	123.45	123.85	125	129.05000000000001	 May/ June - 2016



Robusta
Jul'16	6	9	10	11	12	13	16	17	18	19	20	23	24	25	26	27	31	1	2	3	1649	1635	1660	1671	1678	1680	1686	1699	1669	1638	1660	1643	1648	1644	1639	1640	1648	1646	1632	1641	Sep'16	6	9	10	11	12	13	16	17	18	19	20	23	24	25	26	27	31	1	2	3	1658	1650	1675	1685	1690	1691	1698	1714	1685	1654	1676	1657	1660	1660	1658	1661	1668	1667	1656	1668	May / June - 2016



